Nuvation Energy High-Voltage BMS
Datasheet
Document ID: NE-DS-005 | Revision: 2.9, 2022-05-27
© 2022 Nuvation Energy
Table of Contents
1. System Overview . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1
1.1. Stack Switchgear. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4
1.2. Cell Interface . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5

enable UL 1973 certification of the battery stack. For more information, please contact
Figure 1. High-Voltage BMS
A single Nuvation Energy Stack Switchgear unit manages each stack and connects it to the DC bus of
the energy storage system. The Nuvation Energy Stack Switchgear, is a pre-configured assembly that
incorporates the major functions of Nuvation Energy High-Voltage BMS into a rack-mountable unit
which includes stack monitoring, electrical disconnects, pre-charging, current sensing, fuses, and a
safety relay for E-Stop. It also includes supporting components like power supplies, indicator LEDs,
and external-facing connectors.
Cell Interface modules in each stack connect directly to battery cells to measure cell voltages and
temperatures and provide cell balancing.
The Stack Switchgear and Cell Interface modules operate together as a complete system called the
High-Voltage BMS. Available units/modules are listed below.
Table 1. Stack Switchgear and Cell Interface Modules
Model Unit/Module Name
NUVSSG-1250 Stack Switchgear, 1250 V
NUV100-CI-12-1 Cell Interface - 12 channel
NUV100-CI-16-1 Cell Interface - 16 channel
NUV100-CI-4M12-1 Cell Interface - 12 V 4 channel
Generally, a single battery stack uses one Stack Switchgear and one or more Cell Interface modules.
A breakdown of a single battery stack is shown in Figure 2
Nuvation Energy High-Voltage BMS - Datasheet
Document ID: NE-DS-005 1 Rev 2.9, 2022-05-27

The Mounting Bracket offsets the Cell Interface module from the center of the DIN rail approximately
30 mm upwards as shown in Figure 16.
A Cell Interface with the Mounting Bracket weighs approximately 540 g.
Figure 16. Mechanical Drawing of Cell Interface with Cell Interface Mounting Bracket
(Bulkhead-to-DIN)
Nuvation Energy High-Voltage BMS - Datasheet
Document ID: NE-DS-005 21 Rev 2.9, 2022-05-27
4. Ordering Information
4.1. Stack Switchgear
This section provides orderable part numbers for Nuvation Energy’s offerings of Stack Switchgear
units and mounting accessories.
These options are suffixed to the product part number in the format: NUVSSG-1250-<current-rating>-
<fuse-rating-code>.
Table 4. Stack Switchgear Unit Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name Compatible Fuse Rating
NUVSSG-1250-100-x Stack Switchgear, 1250 V, 100 A 200 A
NUVSSG-1250-200-x Stack Switchgear, 1250 V, 200 A 250 A, 315 A, 350 A
NUVSSG-1250-300-x Stack Switchgear, 1250 V, 300 A 350 A, 400 A, 450 A, 500 A
NUVSSG-1250-350-x Stack Switchgear, 1250 V, 350 A 400 A, 450 A, 500 A
* x = fuse rating code.
Fuse Rating Code
The x in the product part number above denotes the fuse rating code. Refer to the table below for
possible values. The Stack Switchgear fuse rating is determined by the application power profile
which is based on continuous power, cycle duration, and cycle frequency. A Nuvation Energy
Application Engineer will assist with determining a suitable fuse rating after an order is placed.
Table 5. Stack Switchgear (NUVSSG-1250) fuse rating and code
Fuse Rating Code
200 A 1
250 A 2
315 A 3
350 A 4
400 A 5
450 A 6
500 A 7
Mounting Bracket
The following mounting bracket options are available. The Stack Switchgear ships with a NUVP-SSG-RB-
19 by default.
Table 6. Stack Switchgear Mounting Brackets Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name
NUVP-SSG-SB Part, Stack Switchgear, Brackets for shelf-mounting
NUVP-SSG-RB-19 Part, Stack Switchgear, Front-securing Brackets for 19" Rack
NUVP-SSG-RB-19-2P Part, Stack Switchgear, Brackets for 2-post 19" Rack
Nuvation Energy High-Voltage BMS - Datasheet
Document ID: NE-DS-005 22 Rev 2.9, 2022-05-27
Part Number Product Name
NUVP-SSG-RB-23-2P Part, Stack Switchgear, Brackets for 2-post 23" Rack
To attach these brackets to the unit, fasteners (M5 x 8 mm) are included with any mounting bracket
order. If fasteners other than the provided hardware is used, the screws cannot extend into the Stack
Switchgear more than 8 mm. High-voltage and high-power elements that exist inside the unit could
arc to the screw if it intrudes too deep into the unit.
Fasteners for attaching the brackets to the end desired surface are not provided, due to the
application-specific nature. In order to source these fasteners however, note that the corresponding
bracket slots have widths of 6.35 mm.
4.2. Cell Interface
Product part numbers for ordering a Cell Interface are listed in Table 7. Accessory kits are listed in
Table 8.

Cell Interface kits—which include the Cell Interface module and cables—are available
to get you started quickly. Please visit https://nstore.nuvationenergy.com for more
details.
Table 7. Cell Interface Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name
NUV100-CI-12-1 Cell Interface - 12 channel, Bulkhead
NUV100-CI-12-U Cell Interface - 12 channel, PCB assembly only (no enclosure)
NUV100-CI-12-KIT Cell Interface Kit - 12 channel
NUV100-CI-16-1 Cell Interface - 16 channel, Bulkhead
NUV100-CI-16-U Cell Interface - 16 channel, PCB assembly only (no enclosure)
NUV100-CI-16-KIT Cell Interface Kit - 16 channel
NUV100-CI-4M12-1 Cell Interface - 12 V 4 channel, Bulkhead
NUV100-CI-4M12-U Cell Interface - 12 V 4 channel, PCB assembly only (no enclosure)
NUV100-CI-4M12-KIT Cell Interface Kit - 12V 4 channel

If mounting a Cell Interface, PCB assembly only (no enclosure), note that the Cell
Interface contains high-voltage signals reaching as high as 1250 V DC. Care must be
taken when mounting the PCB into a metal enclosure to ensure that the metal walls